

Healthy Vegan Protein Snack Box Product Allergy Information

Please note, these snacks may contain allergens such as nuts, dairy and soy. Please check the allergens for each snack on this product list. Full ingredients list can be found on the back of the product.

THESE PRODUCTS CONTAIN NUTS.

Product Information:

Vive Protein Bite - Salted Caramel - 20g

Peanuts, Organic Dark Chocolate (15%) (Cocoa Mass, Organic Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vanilla Powder), Dates, Chicory Fibre, Pea Protein, Protein Crisp (Pea Protein, Manioc Starch), Concentrated Grape Juice, Rice Starch, Rice Protein, Cacao Butter, Sunflower Lecithin, Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring,

- Key Features: Vegan, Gluten Free, High in Fibre
- Allergens: Peanuts. May contain traces of milk, soy and other nuts
- Calories: 88kcal per pack

Vive Protein Bite - Hazelnut - 20g

Hazelnuts (18%), Organic Dark Chocolate (15%) (Cocoa Mass, Organic Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vanilla Powder), Dates, Chicory Fibre, Pea Protein, Peanuts, Protein Crisp (Pea Protein, Manioc Starch), Cacao Butter, Concentrated Grape Juice, Rice Starch, Rice Protein, Sunflower Lecithin, Sea Salt,

- Key Features: Vegan, Gluten Free, High in Fibre
- Allergens: Hazelnuts, Peanuts. May contain traces of milk, soy and other nuts
- Calories: 92kcal per pack

Vive Protein Bites - Peanut Butter - 20g

Peanuts (27%), Organic Dark Chocolate (15%) (Cocoa Mass, Organic Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vanilla Powder), Dates, Chicory Fibre, Pea Protein, Protein Crisp (Pea Protein, Manioc Starch), Cacao Butter, Concentrated Grape Juice, Rice Starch, Rice Protein, Sunflower Lecithin, Sea Salt

- Key Features: Vegan, Gluten Free, High in Fibre
- Allergens: Peanuts. May contain traces of milk, soy and other nuts
- Calories: 88kcal per pack

I Love Snacks - Smoked Almonds - 25g

Almonds (96%), Rapeseed Oil, Natural Smoke Flavouring (Salt, Dextrose, Rice Flour, Sugar, Yeast Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Spices (Smoked Paprika And Black Pepper), Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Natural Colour: Paprika Extract, Citric Acid), Salt

- Key Features: Vegan, Gluten Free, GMO Free, Palm Oil Free
- Allergens: Almonds. May contain peanuts, other nuts and sesame
- Calories: 158kcal per pack

Ufit - Thai Sweet Chilli Crunchers - 35g

Soya Pieces (Soya Flour, Tapioca Starch, Salt), Sunflower Oil, Sweet Chilli Flavouring (Sugar, Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Salt, Onion Powder, Spices (Ginger, Cayenne, Aniseed, White Pepper), Tomato Powder, Garlic Powder, Sunflower Oil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, Herb (Basil), Colour: Paprika Extract).

- Key Features: Vegan, Gluten Free, High in Fibre
- Allergens: Soya. May contain traces of milk
- Calories: 157kcal per pack

The Protein Ball Co. - Vegan Peanut Butter - 45g

Dates, Peanut Butter (23%), Peanuts (22%), Tapioca Fibre, Rice Starch,, Grape Juice Concentrate, Rice Protein, Pea Protein, Acerola Cherry Extract,, Pink Himalayan Salt, Vitamin D3, Vitamin B12

- Key Features: Vegan, Gluten Free, Palm Oil Free, High in Fibre, GMO Free
- Allergens: Peanuts. May contain traces of other nuts, tree nuts, milk, egg and pits from fruit
- Calories: 195kcal per pack

Gato - Hazelnut Butter & Dark Dark Chocolate Cookies - 33g

Dates, Peanut Butter (23%), Peanuts (22%), Tapioca Fibre, Rice Starch,, Grape Juice Concentrate, Rice Protein, Pea Protein, Acerola Cherry Extract,, Pink Himalayan Salt, Vitamin D3, Vitamin B12

- Key Features: Vegan, Gluten Free, Dairy Free, High in Fibre
- Allergens: Oats, Almonds, Hazelnuts, Soya, Almonds. May contain traces of tree nuts, eggs, soya, sesame and peanuts
- Calories: 196kcal per pack

Misfits - Vegan Protein Bar - Dark Chocolate Brownie - 45g

Plant Protein Blend: (Pea Protein Isolate, Soya Protein Nuggets (Soya Protein Isolate, Cocoa, Tapioca Starch), Soya Protein Isolate), Dark Chocolate Coating 72% Cocoa (20%): (Cocoa Mass, Sweetener: Xylitol, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Chicory

Root Fibre, Beet Fibre, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Peanut Paste, Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Butter, Water, Natural Flavouring, Thickener: Gum Acacia, Green Tea Extract, Himalayan Salt, Sweetener: Stevia Extract (Steviol Glycosides), Acidifying Agent: Citric Acid.

- Key Features: Vegan, Gluten Free, Carbon Neutral
- Allergens: Peanuts, Sesame and Soya
- Calories: 193kcal per pack